COMPLIANCE
ITU-T G652.B OS1
ITU-T G652.D/G655/G657.A1/G657.A2 OS2
ITU-T G651.1 OM1 OM2 OM3 OM4
IEC60793-2-10  type A1a.1/A1b OM1/OM2
IEC60793-2-10  type A1a.2 OM3
IEC60793-2-10  type A1a.3 OM4
ISO/IEC 11801 , ISO/IEC 24702

Loose tube
Water blocking tape
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Fibre Count Outer Diameter
(mm)
Bend Radius
Short
(mm)
Long
(mm)
3180-H2012FXXCL 12 14.6 20D 10D
3180-H2024FXXCL 24 20D 10D
F
ib
re
 S
ys
te
m
 -
 V
e
rs
io
n
 1
.4
Sheath Material HDPE
14.6
Operating Temp. -40°C to +70°C
96 Core:10.5 mm
Aramid yarn
2 Ripcord
Cable Weight
(kg)
140.00
140.00
3180-H2048FXXCL 48 14.6 20D 10D
3180-H2096FXXCL 96 20D 10D16.3
140.00
 175.00
ANSI/TIA/EIA-568.3-D
Span Length 500m

3180-H2048FXXCL 4000 x 1 Wooden Drum 560.00 640.00 1650 x730x 1650
3180-H2096FXXCL 3000 x 1 Wooden Drum  700.00 800.00 1750 x 850 x 1750
ORDERING GUIDE
Cable Type Jacket Fibre/
Tube
Fibre
Count
Fibre Type (FXX) Jacket Colour (CL)
3180 H=HDPE 1=12 F/T
2=08 F/T
3=06 F/T
4=04 F/T
No. of
Fibre
OM1=62.5/125 OM1
OM2=50/125 OM2
OM3=50/125 OM3
OM4=50/125 OM4
OS1=9/125 [G652.B] OS1
OS2=9/125 [G652.D] OS2
500=9/125 [G655] OS2
7A1=9/125 [G657.A1] OS2
7A2=9/125 [G657.A2] OS2
As noted
CL: BK(Black)
F
ib
re
 S
ys
te
m
 -
 V
e
rs
io
n
 1
.4
' * Default value of Fibre Per Tube is "1" as per the ordering information, Follow the ordering guide for any other Specific
customized fibre per tube requirement. '
2=LSZH